# CH \$690.00 08045

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Law Debenture Trust Company of New York		10/17/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	K-V Pharmaceutical Company	
Also Known As:	Lumara Health Inc.	
Street Address:	16640 Chesterfield Grove	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Chesterfield	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0804556	NIFEREX
Registration Number:	1156939	CHROMAGEN
Registration Number:	2948258	CONTINUUM OF CARE
Registration Number:	2742749	STRONGSTART
Registration Number:	2940425	OMEGANATE
Registration Number:	3395236	CHRONOMETRIC SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3550530	EVAMIST
Registration Number:	3414475	PRIMACARE ONE
Registration Number:	4254188	THER-RX
Serial Number:	77558671	KV
Serial Number:	77558677	KV PHARMACEUTICAL
Serial Number:	77558680	KV PHARMACEUTICAL
Registration Number:	3688522	EVAMIST
Registration Number:	3643470	PRIMACARE ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4042500	
Registration Number:	4035424	EVERY WEEK COUNTS
Registration Number:	3184560	CLINDESSE
	•	TRADEMARK

900304652 REEL: 005384 FRAME: 0075

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3406639	REPLIVA
Registration Number:	3111521	ENCORA
Registration Number:	3291637	NIFEREX GOLD
Registration Number:	3389789	REPLIVA 21/7
Registration Number:	3320970	PRECARE PREMIER
Registration Number:	4046878	MAKENA
Registration Number:	4191401	MAKENA CARES FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	4151045	MAKENA CARE CONNECTION
Serial Number:	85749383	SITE RELEASE
Serial Number:	85972547	PREMESISRX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** trademarks@dechert.com, erin.reimer@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn A. Gundersen Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 2: Cira Centre

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	133532
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin Reimer
SIGNATURE:	/Erin Reimer/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2014

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=RELEASE - Lumara TM#page1.tif source=RELEASE - Lumara TM#page2.tif source=RELEASE - Lumara TM#page3.tif source=RELEASE - Lumara TM#page4.tif source=RELEASE - Lumara TM#page5.tif source=RELEASE - Lumara TM#page6.tif source=RELEASE - Lumara TM#page7.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release"), dated as of October 17, 2014, is executed by LAW DEBENTURE TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK, in its capacity as agent (the "Existing Agent") under that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of September 16, 2013 (as amended, restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified in writing from time to time, the "Existing Credit Agreement"), among K-V PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY (now known as Lumara Health Inc.), a Delaware corporation (collectively with its subsidiaries, the "Grantor"), the guarantors party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Existing Lenders"), and the Existing Agent.

### RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, in connection with the Existing Credit Agreement, the Grantor and the Existing Agent entered into (i) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of September 16, 2013, (ii) that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of September 16, 2013, (iii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 16, 2013, and (iv) that certain Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of September 16, 2013 (collectively, the "Security Agreements");
- B. WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, Grantor granted to the Existing Agent (for the benefit of the Existing Lenders) continuing security interests (the "Security Interests") in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral, the Trademark Collateral and the Copyright Collateral (in each case, as defined in the Security Agreements), including without limitation those trademarks, patents and copyrights listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Released Collateral");
- C. WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Security Interests were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and United States Library of Congress Copyright Office, as applicable, on September 17, 2013 and September 19, 2013, respectively; and
- D. WHEREAS, the Existing Agent, on behalf of the Existing Lenders, wishes to release, without representation or warranty, the Security Interests in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Existing Agent, on behalf of the Existing Lenders, hereby releases, without representation or warranty, the Security Interests in and to the Released Collateral and terminates the Security Agreements. The Existing Agent acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Library of Congress Copyright Office or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein.

[Signature page follows]

20099887.3.BUSINESS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Existing Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

LAW DEBENTURE TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK as Agent

By: \_\frac{\frac{1}{2}}{Namez

James D. Heang

Title: Managing Director

20099887.3.BUSINESS

# Exhibit A

20099887.3.BUSINESS



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 19, 2013

PTAS

VANESSA A. IGNACIO, ESO. 65 LIVINGSTON AVENUE ROSELAND, NJ 07068

900266413

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/17/2013

REEL/FRAME: 5113/0056 NUMBER OF PAGES: 10

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST

DOCKET NUMBER: 15742/6

ASSIGNOR:

DRUGTECH CORPORATION

DOC DATE: 09/16/2013 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

CITIZENSHIP: NEW YORK

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

LAW DEBENTURE TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK, AS AGENT

400 MADISON AVENUE

SERIAL NUMBER: 72222116

SUITE 4D

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

FILING DATE: 06/28/1965

REGISTRATION DATE: 03/01/1966

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 804556

MARK: NIFEREX

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITH WORD(S) /LETTER(S) / NUMBER(S) IN STYLIZED FORM

SERIAL NUMBER: 73233578 FILING DATE: 10/01/1979

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1156939 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/09/1981

MARK: CHROMAGEN

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

SERIAL NUMBER: 75918987

FILING DATE: 02/16/2000 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/10/2005 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2948258

MARK: CONTINUUM OF CARE

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 76035110 FILING DATE: 04/26/2000 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2742749 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/29/2003

MARK: STRONGSTART

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 76358947 FILING DATE: 01/16/2002

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2940425 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/12/2005

MARK: OMEGANATE

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 76555249 FILING DATE: 10/30/2003

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3395236 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/11/2008

MARK: CHRONOMETRIC SYSTEM

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

FILING DATE: 05/24/2004

SERIAL NUMBER: 76593834 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3550530 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/23/2008

MARK: EVAMIST

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77281823 FILING DATE: 09/18/2007

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3414475 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/22/2008

MARK: PRIMACARE ONE

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77558664 FILING DATE: 08/29/2008

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4254188 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/04/2012

MARK: THER-RX

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77558671 FILING DATE: 08/29/2008

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: KV

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77558677 FILING DATE: 08/29/2008

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: KV PHARMACEUTICAL

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77558680

FILING DATE: 08/29/2008 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/09/2013 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4317346

MARK: KV PHARMACEUTICAL

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 77624202 FILING DATE: 12/01/2008

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3688522 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/29/2009

MARK: EVAMIST

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 77630022

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3643470

MARK: PRIMACARE ADVANTAGE

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 12/10/2008

REGISTRATION DATE: 06/23/2009

SERIAL NUMBER: 77737881 FILING DATE: 05/15/2009

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4042500 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/18/2011

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITHOUT ANY WORDS(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 77744715 FILING DATE: 05/26/2009

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4035424 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/04/2011

MARK: EVERY WEEK COUNTS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 78499863 FILING DATE: 10/14/2004

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3184560 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/12/2006

MARK: CLINDESSE

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 78571919 FILING DATE: 02/22/2005

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3406639 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/01/2008

MARK: REPLIVA

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 78580123 FILING DATE: 03/04/2005

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3111521 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/04/2006

MARK: ENCORA

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 78581445 FILING DATE: 03/07/2005

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3291637 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/11/2007

MARK: NIFEREX GOLD

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 78584316 FILING DATE: 03/10/2005

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3389789 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/26/2008

MARK: REPLIVA 21/7

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 78791430 FILING DATE: 01/13/2006

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3320970 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/23/2007

MARK: PRECARE PREMIER

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85187580 FILING DATE: 11/30/2010

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4046878 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/25/2011

MARK: MAKENA

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85204143 FILING DATE: 12/22/2010

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4191401 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/14/2012

MARK: MAKENA CARES FOUNDATION

MARK: MAKENA CARE CONNECTION

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85204158 FILING DATE: 12/22/2010

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4151045 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/29/2012

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85749383 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: SITE RELEASE

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85972547 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: PREMESISRX

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 10/09/2012 REGISTRATION DATE:

FILING DATE: 06/28/2013

REGISTRATION DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005384 FRAME: 0083**

**RECORDED: 10/20/2014**